®
1
  SF-400
 MAY 15, 2019
 SureFire IITM
Electrical High Tension
 Igniter type HTSS
 Instruction Manual

MODIFICATIONS TO THE PRODUCT DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUCTION MANUAL
AT ANY TIME AND WITHOUT ANY ADVANCE NOTICE.
11.  ORDERING INFORMATION
Before ordering, please provide the data as in Appendix 1.
Tables 1 – 4 below show examples of the rod Part Numbers every 0.5 metre as well as power packs and spare parts
for HTI igniter type HTSS.
Part Number coding sample:
HTSS-0.5-J - means HTSS rod for the SP-32-NG/PG-FD-0.5, SP-32-NG/PG-ND-0.5, SP-48-NG/PG-ND-0.5
or SP-48-NG/PG-FD-0.5 gas pilot of insertion length 0.5 metre.
This HTSS rod has real insertion length of 0.65 m to the ignition point (see p. 2). The additional length of 150
mm allows the igniter to pass though the active end of Fireye gas igniters (pilots).
If the igniter is to be used for general use (not in SP-32 or SP-48 Fireye gas pilots), please take into account the real
insertion length of rod to the spark point, in any calculation.
REMARKS:  HTSS igniters can be ordered in size increments of 0.1 metre lengths, from 0.5 to 3.0 metres.
The short tip is used on the shortest rods of length L=0.5, 0.6 and 0.7 only.
All rods 0.8 m long and longer are equipped with the long tip P/N HTR-TIP-L.
Table 1: High Tension Rod, Spark & Sense, for safe area with junction box, replaceable tip and separate 5 m HV cable
Part No Description
HTSS-0.5-J  HT Rod, S&S, for SP-32, SP-48 gas pilots of 0.5 m ins. length (0.65 mtr ins. to spark point), with j. box, 5 m cable
HTSS-1.0-J  HT Rod, S&S, for SP-32, SP-48 gas pilots of 1.0 m ins. length (1.15 mtr ins. to spark point), with j. box, 5 m cable
HTSS-1.5-J  HT Rod, S&S, for SP-32, SP-48 gas pilots of 1.5 m ins. length (1.65 mtr ins. to spark point), with j. box, 5 m cable
HTSS-2.0-J  HT Rod, S&S, for SP-32, SP-48 gas pilots of 2.0 m ins. length (2.15 mtr ins. to spark point), with j. box, 5 m cable
HTSS-2.5-J  HT Rod, S&S, for SP-32, SP-48 gas pilots of 2.5 m ins. length (2.65 mtr ins. to spark point), with j. box, 5 m cable
HTSS-3.0-J HT Rod, S&S, for SP-32, SP-48 gas pilots of 3.0 m ins. length (3.15 mtr ins. to spark point), with j. box, 5 m cable
Table 2: High Tension Rod, Spark & Sense, for hazardous Zone 1 with replaceable tip and integrated 5 m HV cable
Part No Description
HTSS-0.5-CEX      HT Rod, S&S, for SP-32, SP-48 gas pilots of 0.5 m ins. length (0.65 mtr ins. to spark point), 5 m integrated cable
HTSS-1.0-CEX      HT Rod, S&S, for SP-32, SP-48 gas pilots of 1.0 m ins. length (1.15 mtr ins. to spark point), 5 m integrated cable
HTSS-1.5-CEX      HT Rod, S&S, for SP-32, SP-48 gas pilots of 1.5 m ins. length (1.65 mtr ins. to spark point), 5 m integrated cable
HTSS-2.0-CEX      HT Rod, S&S, for SP-32, SP-48 gas pilots of 2.0 m ins. length (2.15 mtr ins. to spark point), 5 m integrated cable
HTSS-2.5-CEX      HT Rod, S&S, for SP-32, SP-48 gas pilots of 2.5 m ins. length (2.65 mtr ins. to spark point), 5 m integrated cable
HTSS-3.0-CEX      HT Rod, S&S, for SP-32, SP-48 gas pilots of 3.0 m ins. length (3.15 mtr ins. to spark point), 5 m integrated cable
®
17
Table 3: High Tension Rod, Spark & Sense, for hazardous Zone 1 with junction box, replaceable tip and separate 5 m HV cable
Part No Description
HTSS-0.5-J-CEX HT Rod, S&S, for SP-32, SP-48 gas pilots of 0.5 m ins. length (0.65 mtr ins. to spark point), with j. box, 5 m cable